






Madison County Watershed Based Stormwater Management Plan

Opinion of Probable Cost August-24
Brashear Creek Watershed (3.101 - Purple Creek Trib#1)

Pay Item Unit Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost

Construction Costs LS 1 752,500.00$   752,500.00$            
Design and Construction Engineering * LS 1 112,875.00$   112,875.00$            
Land Acquisitions etc. LS 1 95,000.00$     95,000.00$               
Watershed H & H Modeling LS 1 45,000.00$     45,000.00$               
Watershed Management Planning LS 1 25,000.00$     25,000.00$               

Sub Total 1,030,375.00$         
25% Contingency 258,000.00$            

*Madison County Work In Kind
Total Estimated Project Cost 1,288,375.00$     



Madison	County	Watershed	Based	Stormwater	Management	Plan

Opinion of Probable Cost October‐21

Hanging Moss Creek

Pay Item Unit Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost

Construction Costs LS 1 291,000.00$           291,000.00$           

Design and Construction Engineering LS 1 43,650.00$             43,650.00$              

Land Acquisition etc. LS 1 600,000.00$           600,000.00$           

Watershed H & H Modeling LS 1 191,000.00$           191,000.00$           

Watershed Management Planning LS 1 174,000.00$           174,000.00$           

Sub Total 1,299,650.00$        

25% Contingency 324,912.50$           

Total Estimated Project Cost 1,624,562.50$    
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ENGINEERING BUDGET WORKSHEET (Design Phase Services)
Madison County, Mississippi
USACE 219 Wastewater Collection System Improvements
West Madison Utility District

CONSULTING SERVICES
Principal Sr. Project 

Manager
Sr. Discipline 

Manager
Project 

Engineer
Engineer 

Intern Designer Senior 
Technician 

Discipline 
Manager Two Man Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Total MH  Total Amount 

$235.00 $211.00 $221.00 $164.00 $133.00 $144.00 $134.00 $180.00 $165.00
-$                            

Design Phase Services
Site Visit/Kick Off/Meetings 8 8 8 24 4,768.00$                   
Review Existing Drawings & Data from Client 1 8 20 10 39 6,589.00$                   
Recon - Establish Hor. & Vert. Primary Control To Be Used For Survey 4 4 16 24 3,896.00$                   
Perform LIMITED Design / Topo Field Survey 2 8 2 40 20 200 272 44,478.00$                 
Preliminary/Final Design Plan Sheets 8 60 420 488 83,828.00$                 
Preliminary/Final Design Technical Specification 8 80 100 188 35,768.00$                 
Project Management 80 8 88 18,648.00$                 

-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            

Total Hours 107 172 550 10 44 24 216 1123
Total Amount $22,577.00 $38,012.00 $90,200.00 $1,330.00 $5,896.00 $4,320.00 $35,640.00 197,975.00$               

 

GENERAL NOTES AND COMMENTS    CONSULTING BUDGET SUMMARY  Total Amount 

REIMBURSABLES
Mileage(10 trips @ 60 miles) 1,200.00$                   

SUBTOTAL REIMBURSABLES 1,200.00$                   

CONSULTING SERVICES

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING SERVICES -$                            

TOTAL BUDGET 199,175.00$               



ENGINEERING BUDGET WORKSHEET (Construction Phase Services)
Madison County, Mississippi
USACE 219 Wastewater Collection System Improvements
West Madison Utility District

CONSULTING SERVICES
Principal Sr. Project 

Manager
Sr. Discipline 

Manager
Project 

Engineer
Engineer 

Intern Designer Senior 
Technician 

Administrativ
e II

Construction 
Rep II Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Total MH  Total Amount 

$235.00 $211.00 $221.00 $164.00 $133.00 $144.00 $134.00 $87.00 $144.00
-$                            

Construction Phase Services -$                            
General Administration of Construction Contract 8 20 20 48 9,388.00$                   
Visits to Site and Observation of Construction (DM, CRR, PM) 60 40 100 19,820.00$                 
Review & Markup of Shop Drawings 20 40 60 10,980.00$                 
Construction Review Representative 800 800 115,200.00$               
Project Management 90 4 94 19,874.00$                 

-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            

Total Hours 98 104 100 800 1102
Total Amount $20,678.00 $22,984.00 $16,400.00 $115,200.00 175,262.00$               

 

GENERAL NOTES AND COMMENTS    CONSULTING BUDGET SUMMARY  Total Amount 

REIMBURSABLES
Mileage(40 trips @ 60 miles) 4,800.00$                   

SUBTOTAL REIMBURSABLES 4,800.00$                   

CONSULTING SERVICES

SUBTOTAL CONSULTING SERVICES -$                            

TOTAL BUDGET 180,062.00$               



USACE SECTION 219 WATERSHED PROGRAM -  White Oak Creek

Concept Opinion of Probable Cost (OPC)

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST

201-B001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 4.2 ACRE 25,000.00$                 105,000.00$                      

202-B264 REMOVAL OF TREES GREATER THAN 10" 60 EA 300.00$                       18,000.00$                        

203-F001 CHANNEL EXCAVATION, FM 4900 CY 20.00$                         98,000.00$                        

203-H001 SURPLUS EXCAVATION, FM, AH 6200 CY 20.00$                         124,000.00$                      

203-I001 SITE GRADING 4.2 ACRE 5,000.00$                    21,000.00$                        

209-A004 GEOTEXTILE STABILIZATION, TYPE V 17500 SY 5.00$                           87,500.00$                        

211-B001 TOPSOIL FOR SLOPE TREATMENT, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED 3400 CY 30.00$                         102,000.00$                      

227-A001 HYDROSEEDING 5 ACRE 3,600.00$                    18,000.00$                        

225-C001 MULCH, VEGETATIVE MULCH 10 TON 520.00$                       5,200.00$                          

234-A001 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 5600 LF 9.00$                           50,400.00$                        

235-A001 TEMPORARY EROSION CHECKS 30 EA 90.00$                         2,700.00$                          

618-A001 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS 56,000.00$                 56,000.00$                        

620-A001 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 56,000.00$                 56,000.00$                        

815-A007 LOOSE RIPRAP, SIZE 300 2300 TON 185.00$                       425,500.00$                      

815-E001 GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP 2850 SY 20.00$                         57,000.00$                        

907-242-A001 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROLS 1 LS 56,000.00$                 56,000.00$                        

SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 1,282,300.00$         
Contiengency; 19% 247,575.00$             

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION 1,529,875.00$         
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West Madison County Wastewater Improvements Phase 1
Madison county Board of Supervisors, Mississippi
USACE Section 219

Preliminary Opinion of Probable Project Cost

Item No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
1 Mobilization 1                  LS 25,000$        25,000$                
2 Smoke Testing 42,500        LF 1$                 42,500$                
3 Clean & CCTV 8" Gravity Lines 35,000        LF 4$                 140,000$              
4 Clean & CCTV 12" Gravity Lines 7,500           LF 6$                 45,000$                
5 CIPP Liner 8" Gravity Lines 20,125        LF 40$               805,000$              
6 CIPP Liner 12" Gravity Lines 4,313           LF 62$               267,375$              
7 CIPP Liner 4" Lateral 2,300           LF 23$               52,900$                
8 Install MH Liner, 48" MH (Vertical Linear Foot) 420              VLF 250$             105,000$              
9 Install MH Liner, 60" MH (Vertical Linear Foot) 155              VLF 300$             46,500$                

10 Locate, Excavate, and Raise Manhole to Existing Ground/Roadway 25                EA 2,200$          55,000$                
11 Raise MH Lid with 6" Riser Section 15                EA 1,200$          18,000$                
12 Raise MH Lid with 1' Riser Section 25                EA 1,400$          35,000$                
13 Raise MH Lid with 2' Riser Section 10                EA 1,800$          18,000$                
14 Raise MH Lid with 3' Riser Section 10                EA 2,000$          20,000$                
15 Raise MH Lid to Grade (Not in Pavement) 10                EA 1,000$          10,000$                
16 Raise MH Lid to Grade (In Pavement) 10                EA 1,400$          14,000$                
17 Replace and Seal MH Frame and Cover 25                EA 1,100$          27,500$                
18 Install Stainless-Steel Rain Guard in Manhole 25                EA 450$             11,250$                
19 Point Repairs (0-6') in Pavement (0-20' in Length) 10                EA 1,600$          16,000$                
20 Point Repairs (6'-12') in Pavement (0-20' in Length) 5                  EA 2,200$          11,000$                
21 Point Repairs (0-6') Not in Pavement (0-20' in Length) 30                EA 1,100$          33,000$                
22 Point Repairs (6'-12') Not in Pavement (0-20' in Length) 15                EA 1,500$          22,500$                
23 Repair Broken Cleanout 200              EA 500$             100,000$              
24 Dye Testing 30                EA 100$             3,000$                  
25 Abandon Existing Sewer Line with Flowable Fill 1,000           LF 30$               30,000$                
26 Abandon Existing Manhole 5                  EA 3,000$          15,000$                
27 By-Pass Pumping 1                  LS 50,000$        50,000$                
28 Dewatering 1                  LS 10,000$        10,000$                
29 Utility Allowance 1                  LS 50,000$        50,000$                
30 Maintenance of Traffic 1                  LS 15,000$        15,000$                

Contingencies (8%) 170,075$              

Total Opinion of Probable Construction Cost $2,263,600

Non-Construction Costs $380,000
$200,000
$180,000

Total Opinion of Probable Project Cost $2,643,600

August 2024

Engineering Design Phase Services

Engineering Inspection Phase Services
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